503274466 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYUKI KUROSAWA	04/15/2015
YOSHIAKI HIRAYAMA	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENKA SEIKEN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, NIHONBASHI MUROMACHI 2-CHOME	
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8338	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: kwalker@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTEL SCHORR
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081356-0450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEL SCHORR
SIGNATURE: /Kristel Schorr/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503274466 REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0766

Attorney's Docket No.:	
Assignment of Application	

WHEREAS, I (WE) Hiroyuki KUROSAWA and Yoshiaki HIRAYAMA				
both of c/o Kagamida Factory, Denka Seiken Co., Ltd., 1359-1, Aza Kagamida, Kigoshi,				
Gosen-shi, Niigata 959-1695 Japan				
, respectively,				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD FOR INCREASING THE				
SENSITIVITY OF IMMUNOASSAY SYSTEM THROUGH PRETREATMENT OF URINE				
WITH DENATURANT				
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
(Application No. PCT/JP2013/078681 , filed October 23, 2013),and				
WHEREAS, DENKA SEIKEN CO., LTD.				
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")having a place of business at:				
1-1, Nihonbashi Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8338 Japan				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to				
any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial				
possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0767 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Foley & Lardner of Washington Harbour, 3000 K.Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Apr. 15, 2015	Hiroyuki kurosawa
	(Signature of inventor) Hiroyuki KUROSAWA
	V . 01
Date: APr. 15, 2015	Yoshiaki Hirayana
·	(Signature of inventor) Yoshiaki HIRAYAMA

PATENT REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 04/22/2015